equity shares and convertible warrants shall be made by the company within a period of
Fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this resolution provided that where the issue and
allotment of the said equity shares and convertible warrants is pending on account of
pendency of any regulatory approval, then such issue and allotment shall be completed within
a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals.

Further, upon exercise of the option by the allottee to convert the warrants within a period of
18 months, the equity shares, pursuant to exercise of warrants, shall be allotted within a period
of 15 days from the date of such exercise by the allottee in compliance with provisions of

Regulation 162(2) of ICDR Regulations.

(ix) Principal terms of assets charged as securities

Not applicable.

Page 20 of 25

(x) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment of
warrants on fully diluted basis is given as under.

Sr.
No.

Category

Pre -Issue Post Issue

No. of
Shares Held

% of
shareholding

No. of Shares
Held

Percentage of
Shareholding

Post
Preferential/
Fully Diluted

Capital#
A Promoter’s holding:

1 Indian

  Individuals/ HUF 1509395   12.63 3409395 14.00

   TOTAL 1509395 12.63 3409395 14.00

  Bodies Corporate 2348078 19.65 6848078 28.13

  Trust 0 0 0 0

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0

  Sub Total (A) 3857473 32.29 10257473 42.13

B Non-Promoters’
holding:

1 Institutional Investors
  Mutual Funds 290000 2.42 290000 1.19

  Venture Capital
Funds

0 0 0 0

  Alternate Investment
Funds

0 0 0 0

  Foreign Venture
Capital Investors

0 0 0 0

  Foreign Portfolio
Investors

0 0 0 0

  Financial
Institutions/Banks

0 0 0 0

  Insurance
Companies

0 0 0 0

  Provident
Funds/Pension
Funds

0 0 0 0

  Any Other (Specify) 0 0 0 0

  Trust 0 0 0 0

2 Central
Government/State
Government(s)/
President of India

0 0 0 0

3 Non-Institution
Investors

0 0 0 0

  Directors and their
relatives (excluding
independent directors
and nominee
directors)

0 0 0 0

 Relatives of
promoters (other than
`immediate relatives
of promoters

0 0 0 0

Page 21 of 25

disclosed under
`Promoter and
Promoter Group'
category)

  Individual
shareholders holding
nominal share capital
up to Rs.2 Lakhs

2280297

19.09

2280297

9.37

  Individual
shareholders holding
nominal share capital
in excess of Rs. 2
Lakhs

212292

1.78

1512292

6.21

  NBFCs Registered
with RBI

0 0 0 0

  Employee Trusts 0 0 0 0

  Any Other 0 0 0 0

  Non- Resident
Indians

3370 0.03 3370 0.01

  HUF 0 0 0 0

  Bodies Corporate 5303876 44.39 10003876 41.09

  Clearing Member 0 0 0 0

  Trust 0 0 0 0

  Sub Total (B) 8089835 67.71 14089835 57.87

  TOTAL (A+B) 11947308  24347308 100.00

C. Employee Stock
Grant Scheme
(ESGS) Grant
Outstanding

Nil NA Nil NA

  Sub Total (C) Nil NA Nil NA

  GRAND TOTAL
(A+B+C)

11947308 100.00 24347308 100.00

Notes:

1. The above mentioned post preferential issue shareholding pattern of the Company is
calculated on basis of assuming full subscription of equity shares and full conversion of
warrants to be allotted under the present issue.

2. The pre-preferential shareholding pattern is prepared on the basis of 12th July, 2024.

(xi) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares
proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the
percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them and change in
control, if any

The details of natural persons are given only for the purpose to know natural persons.
However, the aforesaid proposed allottee will be beneficially shareholder of the equity shares
that may be allotted.

Page 22 of 25

S.
No.

Name of the
Proposed
Allottee

PAN
Number

Natur
al

perso
ns

who
are
the

ultim
ate

benef
icial

owne
rs1

Pre-Issue
Shareholding2

No. of
equity
shares
to be

allotted
includi
ng No.

of
equity
shares
to be

allotted
post

exercis
e of

Warran
ts

Post
Preferential
issue/Fully

Diluted
Capital

Shareholding
3

No. of
equity
shares

% age No. of
equity
shares

%
age4

A  Promoter
Group

1 Reven
Distributors (P)
Limited

AACCN6239M Saket
Dalmia

2348078 19.65 2500000 4848078 19.91

2 SND
Constructions
(P) Limited

AAKCS0762N Saket
Dalmia

Nil NA 1000000 1000000 4.11

3 N
Constructions
(P) Limited

AACCN2820Q Saket
Dalmia

Nil NA 1000000 1000000 4.11

4
Amit Dalmia

AAKPD2817L Not
Applic
able

432220 3.62 950000 1382220 5.68

5
Saket Dalmia

AGLPD6062E Not
Applic
able

432220 3.62 950000 1382220 5.68

B Non-Promoter

6 VPS
Constructions
(P) Limited

AACCV7255M Mr.
Onkar
Dan

1446266 12.11 2300000 3746266 15.39

7 PSH
Constructions
(P) Limited

AAECP6610J Mr.
Naveen
Kumar

1485291 12.43 2400000 3885291 15.96

8
Mr. Brajinder
Singh Batra

AAGPB5929F Not
Applic
able

Nil NA 650000 650000 2.67

9
Mr. Mukul
Bagla

AAEPB7566J Not
Applic
able

Nil NA 650000 650000 2.67

Note:

1. The details of natural persons are given only for the purpose to know natural
persons. However, the aforesaid proposed allottee will be beneficially shareholder of
the equity shares that may be allotted.

Page 23 of 25

2. Pre issue shareholding is as on 12th July, 2024.

3. Post Preferential Shareholding/Diluted Capital and percentage has been calculated
assuming full subscription of equity shares and full conversion of warrants to be
issued under the said issue.

4. There shall not be any change in control consequent to the present preferential

issue of equity shares and convertible warrants.

(xii) Lock-in Period

The equity shares to be issued and allotted and equity shares to be issued and allotted
pursuant to conversion of warrants on preferential basis shall be subject to lock-in as provided